## AGENDA SEPTEMBER 20, 2021 – SECTION A

## **CONSENT CALENDAR**

CR 357 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Estelle Louise Williams, May 14, 1947 – September 9, 2021.

CR 358 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Linda Witherspoon, January 25, 1953 – September 9, 2021.

CR 359 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Rasheed Shabazz, February 27, 1958 – September 6, 2021.

CR 360 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Chosen Vessels for ministering through song for 12 years.

CR 361 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Chevela and The Spiritual Voices on ministering through song for 21 years.

CR 362 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Mary Anna Crawley on your 99<sup>th</sup> Birthday, may you experience a wealth of bliss, good health and happiness.

CR 363 Burnett

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating William Allen on your 100 years of life, the Office of Councilmember Kristerfer Burnett wishes you a Happy and Healthy 100<sup>th</sup> Birthday!

CR 364 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Coach Ronald "Fang" Mitchell on "Fang Day" and naming the Coppin State University Physical Education Complex Arena floor after you, the man, the coach, the legend.

CR 365 Torrence

Torr A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Dr. Genevieve M. Knight, June 18, 1939 – August 19, 2021.

CR 366 Glover

A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Arthur Glover, Jr., September 9, 1960 – September 8, 2021.

CR 367 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Daniel L. Williams, Jr. March 3, 1945 – September 11, 2021.

CR 368 Conway

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Glenwood Life Counseling Center on your much needed work to support countless persons' recovery from the disease of addition.

## AGENDA SEPTEMBER 20, 2021 – SECTION A

## **CONSENT CALENDAR**

CR 369 President Mosby, All Members

A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Tamara Payne on the Butterfly Effect Project in the Hardwood Community promoting Hardwood's "Growth" and "Celebration of Life."